

Change in Identification Letter

April 7, 2016 VSD-16-F005

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Standards Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Re: Change in Identification Certification for Wireless Dual Band USB Adaptor
Complies with IEEE 802.11ac / FCC Part 15C for WLAN and FCC Part 15E for UNII
From: Edixam Technology, Model Wireless AC600 under FCC ID: NDD9578111305
To: Panasonic Wireless Dual Band USB Adaptor, Model AJ-WM50P under FCC ID: ACJAJ-WM50P

To Whom It May Concern:

This application for Change of Identification request a new FCC ID as stipulated in 47CFR 2.933(b) for presently authorized equipment.

This application by Panasonic Corporation of North America will establish a new FCC ID under FCC ID: FCC ID: ACJAJ-WM50P for the purpose of marketing.

The original grant to Edixam Technology Co., Ltd.'s FCC ID: NDD9578111305 will remain in effect.

Per 2.933(b)

- (1) The original identification is FCC ID: NDD9578111305
- (2) The original grants under FCC Parts 15C and 15E were grant on January 21, 2014
- (3) The C2PC grant under new Part 15E for compliance with all grant-listed U-NII sub-bands under Docket No. 13-49 was issued on March 17, 2016.
- (4) The equipment is electrically and functionally identical. Only the model name, trade name and FCC ID number are different.
- (5) The original and C2PC test results are applicable and representative of this changed device

Authorized by,

Mullin uhard 1

Richard Mullen Group Manager Panasonic Corporation of North America Product Safety & Compliance Department